RESOLUTION NO.	- 2021
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY AND COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, PROVIDING FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT FOR ROADWAY MILLING AND PAVING, FOR THE AVENUE OF CHAMPIONS AND EUCLID AVENUE MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a Memorandum of Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Kentucky American Water Company and Columbia Gas of Kentucky, providing for reimbursement to the Urban County Government for roadway milling and paving, for the Avenue of Champions and Euclid Avenue Multimodal Improvements Project.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0052-21:MSC:X:\Cases\ENGINEER\21-LE0001\LEG\00717881.DOCX